

उत्तर प्रदेश मेट्रो रेल कॉरपोरेशन लि0 UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

(Formerly Known as Lucknow Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.) (भारत सरकार एवं उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम) (A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVT. OF INDIA & GOVT. OF U.P.)

No. UPMRC/CE Contract/ AGISO-02/2023-24

Dated:09.10 2023

ADDENDUM-01

Tender Title/Name of work: Tender AGISO-02: : Integrated Certification for the Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety Management System as per the requirements of the ISO 14001 and ISO 45001 for civil construction works of 14 stations & 1 Depot Corridor -1 of Agra Metro Rail Project.

Addendum-01 along with Annexure of above tender is being issued and uploaded on CPP Portal.

For any further modifications/changes (if any), bidders are advised to stay updated on e-tendering portal (<u>https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app</u>) for information please.

sole

AGM/ Contract

Tender AGISS-02: : Integrated Certification for the Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety Management System as per the requirements of the ISO 14001 and ISO 14010 and I	L		Summary Sheet of Addend	Summary Sheet of Addendum No01: Tender AGISO-02	
Existing Clause / Pg. Clause in Existing Tender Document Revised Clause No. Clause II Existing Tender Document Revised Clause No. Utar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation (UPMRC) Ltd. mvtes Open Tenders from eligible agences, who fulfi qualification Utar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation (UPMRC) Ltd. mvtes Open Tenders from eligible agences, who fulfi qualification Or the Envrormental and Utar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation (UPMRC) Ltd. mvtes Open Tenders from eligible agences, who fulfi qualification Of the Envrormental and Utar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation (UPMRC) Ltd. mvtes Occupational Health & Safety Management System Of Ann Clause 111 of NIT/ Vol. Integrated Centrification For the Envrormental and Ann Clause 111 of NIT/ Vol. Integrated Centrification For the Envrormental and Ann Clause 111 of NIT/ Vol. Integrated Centrification For the Envrormental and Ann Clause 111 of NIT/ Vol. Integrated Centrification For the Envrormental and Ann Clause 111 of NIT/ Vol. Integrated Centrification For the Envrormental and Ann Clause 111 of NIT/ Vol. Integrated Centrification For tenvic For tenders for tenvic	Ter 450	nder AGISO-02: : Integrate 01 for civil construction w	ed Certification for the Environmental and Occupational H vorks of 14 stations & 1 Depot Corridor -1 of Agra Metro Ra	lealth & Safety Management System as per the requirem il Project.	nents of the ISO 14001 and ISO
Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Uptar Motifiedual Construction Not Inflequal construction Motifiedual Safety Managements Saf	vi Q	Existing Clause / Pg. No.	Clause in Existing Tender Document		Revised Clause placed as Annexure/ Pg. No.
Clause 1.1.11A of NIT/ Vol -1, Page 6	-		Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corp Open Tenders from eligible ag crittena as stipulated in Clause "Integrated Certification for Occupational Health & Safety the requirements of the ISO 1 construction works of 14 statio Agra Metro Rail Project".	Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation (UPMRC) Ltd. invites Tenders from eligible agencies, who fulfil qualification i as stipulated in Clause 1.1.3 of NIT, for the work, ated Certification for the Environmental and ational Health & Safety Management System as per quirements of the ISO 14001 and ISO 45001 for civil uction works of 14 stations & 1 Depot Corridor -1 of tetro Rail Project". <u>Wetro Project for bidding purpose shall be as</u> <u>Manpower: 2200</u> <u>f Shift: 2</u> <u>act Worker: 1800</u> <u>f Person carrying out similar activities: 1800</u>	Annexure 01 of Addendum-01, age 1R
		Clause 1.1.1.1 A of NIT/ Vol -1, Page 6	<u>' 별 취 정 정 정</u>	The certification body (tenderer) must have ccreditation from any international accreditation board or example, NABCB, UKAS, RVA, ANAB etc.) for IOS of example, NABCB, UKAS, RVA, ANAB etc.) for IOS 4001:2015 and ISO 45001:2018; that is a member of the ternational Accreditation Forum. The certification body (tenderer) who is participating in Pa e bid shall have the accreditation in their name. The creditation certificates should clearly indicate the creditation body's name, accreditation number, date of sue, and expiry date.	inexure 02 of Addendum-01, ige 6R

0

(

retan.

Page 1 of 1

Tender AGISO-02. :_Integrated Certification for the Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety Management System as per the requirements of the ISO 14001 and ISO 45001 for civil construction works of 14 stations & 1 Depot Corridor -1 of Agra Metro Rail Project

Annexyze 1

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

1.1 GENERAL

1.1.1 Name of Work:

Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation (UPMRC) Ltd. invites Open Tenders from eligible agencies, who fulfil qualification criteria as stipulated in Clause 1.1.3 of NIT, for the work, "Integrated Certification for the Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety Management System as per the requirements of the ISO 14001 and ISO 45001 for civil construction works of 14 stations & 1 Depot Corridor -1 of Agra Metro Rail Project".

Man Power details (personal involved in construction of Agra Metro Project) for bidding purpose shall be as below:

- Total Manpower: 2200
- No. of Shift: 2
- Contract Worker: 1800
- No. of Person carrying out similar activities: 1800
- 1.1.2 Key details:

Approximate cost of work (NIT	INR 5.43 Lacs (Inclusive of GST)
Value)	
Tender Security amount*	Rs. 10,900/-
	The instrument type for payment of tender security/ EMD shall be RTGS, NEFT & IMPS, Demand Draft. No other mode of payment will be accepted.
	Payment of tender Security as per clause C 18.1.2 of ITT is to be made by RTGS, NEFT & IMPS. The details of bank account of UPMRC are mentioned below. The bidders are required to upload scanned copies of transaction of payment of tender security including e-receipt (clearly indicating UTR No. & tender reference must be entered in the remarks at the time of online transaction of payment, failing which payment may not be considered) at the time of online bid submission). (Copy of GST registration no. to be provided along with Tender security)
	Name of the Bank - HDFC Bank Banks Address-HDFC Bank Ltd, 6 Sappru Marg, Hazratganj, Lucknow Account
	Name - UPMRCL (Agra Project) Account No. 50100301966491
	IFSC code - HDFC0001267
Completion period of the Work	24 Months

UPMRC/AGISO-02/Tender Documents/NIT

Thesen.

Tender AGISO-02. Integrated Certification for the Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety Management System as per the requirements of the ISO 14001 and ISO 45001 for civil construction works of 14 stations & 1 Depot Corridor -1 of Agra Metro Rail Project

Annexyze2

- (i) In case of a company or Limited Liability Partnership, the beneficial owner is the natural person(s), who, whether acting alone or together, or through one or more juridical person(s), has a controlling ownership interest or who exercises control through other means. Explanation
 - a. "Controlling ownership interest" means ownership of, or entitlement to, more than twenty-five per cent of shares or capital or profits of the company;
 - b. "Control" shall include the right to appoint the majority of the directors or to control the management or policy decisions, including by virtue of their shareholding or management rights or shareholder's agreements or voting agreements;
- (ii) In case of a partnership firm, the beneficial owner is the natural person(s) who, whether acting alone or together, or through one or more juridical person, has ownership of entitlement to more than fifteen percent of capital or profits of the partnership;
- (iii) In case of an unincorporated association or body of individuals, the beneficial owner is the natural person(s), who, whether acting alone or together, or through one or more juridical person, has ownership of or entitlement to more than fifteen percent of the property or capital or profits of such association or body of individuals;
- (iv) Where no natural person is identified under (i) or (ii) or (iii) above, the beneficial owner is the relevant natural person who holds the position of senior managing official;
- (v) In case of a trust, the identification of beneficial owner(s) shall include identification of the author of the trust, the trustee, the beneficiaries with fifteen percent or more interest in the trust and any other natural person exercising ultimate effective control over the trust through a chain of control or ownership.

"Agent" is a person employed to do any act for another, or to represent another in dealings with third persons.

1.1.1.1 Minimum Eligibility Criteria:

The tenderers will be qualified only if they satisfy the criteria as given in para A below.

- A Work Experience: The tenderers will be qualified only if they have successfully completed or substantially** completed work(s) during last 7 years ending last day of the month previous to the month of tender Publish Date as given below:
 - (i) At least one "similar work" *of annual value of Rs. 4.34 Lakh or more.

OR

(ii) Two "similar work" * each of annual value of Rs 2.71 Lakh or more.

OR

(iii) Three "similar work" * each of annual value of Rs. 2.17 Lakh or more.

- * "Similar work" for this tender shall be work involving: Integrated Certification for the Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety Management System as per the requirements of the ISO 14001 and ISO 45001 for civil construction works for Metro/Railway Organization.
- The certification body (tenderer) must have accreditation from any international accreditation board (for example, NABCB, UKAS, RVA, ANAB etc.) for IOS 14001:2015 and ISO 45001:2018; that is a member of the International Accreditation Forum.
- The certification body (tenderer) who is participating in the bid shall have the accreditation in their name. The accreditation certificates should clearly indicate the certification body's name, accreditation number, date of issue, and expiry date.

NOTE: -

The tenderer shall submit details of work executed by them, in the Proforma of

UPMRC/AGISO-02/Tender Documents/NIT